

ROBERT ROBERSON

Robert "Bobby" Roberson, 63 of Bowling Green died at 6:22 p.m. Sunday, May 22, 2011 at the Medical Center at Bowling Green.

The Warren County native was a retired employee of Holley Automotive and he attended the Church of Christ and was a collector of old cars. He is the son of the late William Franklin Roberson and Elsie Mae Miller Roberson and was preceded in death by a brother in law, Harold Floyd.

Funeral service 11:00 a.m. Wednesday, May 25, at Hardy & Son Funeral Home, Bowling Green Chapel with burial at Boiling Springs Cemetery. Visitation is 3:00-8:00 p.m. Tuesday at the funeral home.

Survivors include his wife Marilyn Floyd Roberson of Bowling Green; a son, Shawn Roberson of Bowling Green; a daughter, Shannon Roberson of Bowling Green; son in law, Steven Hoff of Bowling Green granddaughter, Allyssa Roberson of Bowling Green; three sisters, Barbara Talley and her husband Sonny; Myrna Floyd and Betty Hendrick and her husband Harold Lee all of Bowling Green; Several nieces and nephews.

Send Condolences